IAPMO OCEANIA

7-11 Fullard Road, Narre Warren, Victoria 3805, Australia /info@iapmooceania.org

WaterMark Do s ABCB

IAPMO Oceania is a product certification body which inspects and arranges for the independent laboratory testing of samples taken from the manufacturer’s stock or from the market or a combination of both, to
verify compliance of the requirements of applicable Standards and Specifications. This activity is coupled with periodic surveillance of the manufacturer’s factory and any major subcontractor’s site/s as well as the
assessment of the manufacturer’s Quality Assurance System. This certification is subject to the conditions set forth in the characteristics below and is not to be construed as any recommendation, assurance or
guarantee by IAPMO R&T Oceana of the product acceptance by Authorities Having Jurisdiction.

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

IAPMO Oceania hereby grants to:

White International Pty Ltd

A.B.N.: 48 000 119 380

60 Ashford Avenue, Milperra, NSW 2214 Australia

Email: david.simpson@whiteint.com.au

the right to use the WaterMark in accordance with the ABCB Manual for the WaterMark Certification Scheme,— Australian Standards; WaterMark Technical Specifications; and the Plumbing Code of Australia; only in respect of the
certified product as described in the WaterMark Certificate of Conformity — Schedule of Certified Product (Refer also IAPMO Product Listing Directory). The Certificate is granted subject to the rules governing the WaterMark
Certification Scheme and the Terms and Conditions of the Approved User Agreement and IAPMO Oceania’s WaterMark Governance Rules.

Evaluated to:

WMTS-485:2018

Pressure compensating tank

Manufacturer:

Refer to Licence Holder

Licence No.: WM-032349 First Certified: 07 Dec 2023
Certification Date: 07 Dec 2023 Expiry Date: 06 Dec 2028

(ol Y

David Viola
Chief Executive Officer of the IAPMO Group

This WaterMark certification is for the period indicated herein and is void after the date shown above. Any change in material, manufacturing process, marking or design without having first obtained the approval of IAPMO Oceania,
or any evidence of non-compliance with applicable Standards, Specifications or of inferior workmanship, may be deemed sufficient cause for revocation of this certification. Reproduction of or reference to this certificate for
advertising purposes may be made only by specific written permission of IAPMO Oceania. Any alteration of this certificate could be grounds for revocation of this certification.

"This certificate is issued by a JAS-ANZ accredited Conformity Assessment Body. The ABCB and JAS-ANZ do not in any way warrant, guarantee or represent that the product the subject of this Certificate conforms to the WaterMark
Certification Scheme Rules, nor accepts any liability arising out of the use of the product. The ABCB disclaims to the extent permitted by law, all liability (including negligence) for claims of losses, expenses, damages and costs
arising as a result of the use of the product(s) referred to in this Certificate."



WATERMARK CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
| SCHEDULE OF CERTIFIED PRODUCT

Certificate Holder

White International Pty Ltd

A.B.N.:48 000 119 380
60 Ashford Avenue, Milperra, NSW 2214 Australia
Manufacturer Standard

Refer to Licence Holder WMTS-485:2018
Pressure compensating tank

WaterMark e ABCB

Licence No. WM-032349 Certification Date: 07 Dec 2023 Expiry Date: 06 Dec 2028 First Certified: 07 Dec 2023

Max Operating
Pressure

Brand Name Model Name Model ID Product Type Product Description End Connection Classification

Rated Capacity Material

BIANCO PUMPZ BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank BPT-3 Pressure compensating tank Pump Pressure Tank R1" PN10 1000 kPa 3L PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

BIANCO PUMPZ BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank BPT-8 Pressure compensating tank Pump Pressure Tank R1" PN10 1000 kPa 8L PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

BIANCO PUMPZ BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank BPT-18 Pressure compensating tank Pump Pressure Tank R1" PN10 1000 kPa 18L PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

BIANCO PUMPZ BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank BPT-24 Pressure compensating tank Pump Pressure Tank R1" PN10 1000 kPa 241 PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

BIANCO PUMPZ BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank BPT-40 Pressure compensating tank Pump Pressure Tank R1" PN10 1000 kPa 40L PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

BIANCO PUMPZ BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank BPT-60 Pressure compensating tank Pump Pressure Tank Rp1" PN10 1000 kPa 60L PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
P membrane and SS 316 connector

BIANCO PUMPZ BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank BPT-80 Pressure compensating tank Pump Pressure Tank Rp1" PN10 1000 kPa 80L PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
P membrane and SS 316 connector

BIANCO PUMPZ BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank BPT-100 Pressure compensating tank Pump Pressure Tank Rp1" PN10 1000 kPa 100L PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
P membrane and SS 316 connector

BIANCO PUMPZ BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank BPT-130 Pressure compensating tank Pump Pressure Tank Ro1%’ PN10 1000 kPa 130L PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
plz membrane and SS 316 connector

BIANCO PUMPZ BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank BPT-160 Pressure compensating tank Pump Pressure Tank Ro1%’ PN10 1000 kPa 160L PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
plz membrane and SS 316 connector

BIANCO PUMPZ BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank BPT-200 Pressure compensating tank Pump Pressure Tank Rp1%’ PN10 1000 kPa 200L PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl

membrane and SS 316 connector
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Brand Name

Model Name

Model ID

Product Type

Product Description

End Connection Classification

Max Operating
Pressure

Rated Capacity

Material

BIANCO PUMPZ

BIANCO PUMPZ

BIANCO PUMPZ

BIANCO PUMPZ

BIANCO PUMPZ

BIANCO PUMPZ

BIANCO PUMPZ

BIANCO PUMPZ

BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank

BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank

BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank

BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank

BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank

BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank

BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank

BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank

BPT-300

BPT-450

BPT-18H

BPT-24H

BPT-40H

BPT-60H

BPT-80H

BPT-100H

Pressure compensating tank

Pressure compensating tank

Pressure compensating tank

Pressure compensating tank

Pressure compensating tank

Pressure compensating tank

Pressure compensating tank

Pressure compensating tank

Pump Pressure Tank

Pump Pressure Tank

Horizontal Pump Pressure
Tank

Horizontal Pump Pressure
Tank

Horizontal Pump Pressure
Tank

Horizontal Pump Pressure
Tank

Horizontal Pump Pressure
Tank

Horizontal Pump Pressure
Tank

Rp1%4”

Rp1%”

R1"

R1"

R1"

R1"

R1"

R1"

PN10

PN10

PN10

PN10

PN10

PN10

PN10

PN10

1000 kPa

1000 kPa

1000 kPa

1000 kPa

1000 kPa

1000 kPa

1000 kPa

1000 kPa

300L

450L

18L

241

40L

60L

80L

100L

PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl
membrane and SS 316 connector

END RECORD

END RECORD

Chief Executive Officer of the IAPMO Group

vy

David Viola
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