## IAPMO OCEANIA

7-11 Fullard Road, Narre Warren, Victoria 3805, Australia /info@iapmooceania.org









IAPMO Oceania is a product certification body which inspects and arranges for the independent laboratory testing of samples taken from the manufacturer's stock or from the market or a combination of both, to verify compliance of the requirements of applicable Standards and Specifications. This activity is coupled with periodic surveillance of the manufacturer's factory and any major subcontractor's site/s as well as the assessment of the manufacturer's Quality Assurance System. This certification is subject to the conditions set forth in the characteristics below and is not to be construed as any recommendation, assurance or guarantee by IAPMO R&T Oceana of the product acceptance by Authorities Having Jurisdiction.

## CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

IAPMO Oceania hereby grants to:

# White International Pty Ltd

A.B.N.: 48 000 119 380

60 Ashford Avenue, Milperra, NSW 2214 Australia

Email: david.simpson@whiteint.com.au

the right to use the WaterMark in accordance with the ABCB Manual for the WaterMark Certification Scheme;—Australian Standards; WaterMark Technical Specifications; and the Plumbing Code of Australia; only in respect of the certified product as described in the WaterMark Certificate of Conformity—Schedule of Certified Product (Refer also IAPMO Product Listing Directory). The Certificate is granted subject to the rules governing the WaterMark Certification Scheme and the Terms and Conditions of the Approved User Agreement and IAPMO Oceania's WaterMark Governance Rules.

Evaluated to:

WMTS-485:2018

Pressure compensating tank

Manufacturer:

Refer to Licence Holder

Licence No.: WM-032349 First Certified: 07 Dec 2023

Certification Date: 07 Dec 2023 Expiry Date: 06 Dec 2028

David Viola

Chief Executive Officer of the IAPMO Group

This WaterMark certification is for the period indicated herein and is void after the date shown above. Any change in material, manufacturing process, marking or design without having first obtained the approval of IAPMO Oceania, or any evidence of non-compliance with applicable Standards, Specifications or of inferior workmanship, may be deemed sufficient cause for revocation of this certification. Reproduction of or reference to this certificate for advertising purposes may be made only by specific written permission of IAPMO Oceania. Any alteration of this certificate could be grounds for revocation of this certification.

"This certificate is issued by a JAS-ANZ accredited Conformity Assessment Body. The ABCB and JAS-ANZ do not in any way warrant, guarantee or represent that the product the subject of this Certificate conforms to the WaterMark Certification Scheme Rules, nor accepts any liability arising out of the use of the product. The ABCB disclaims to the extent permitted by law, all liability (including negligence) for claims of losses, expenses, damages and costs arising as a result of the use of the product(s) referred to in this Certificate."



## WATERMARK CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY SCHEDULE OF CERTIFIED PRODUCT







Certificate Holder

White International Pty Ltd
A.B.N.:48 000 119 380
60 Ashford Avenue, Milperra, NSW 2214 Australia

#### Manufacturer **Refer to Licence Holder**

#### Standard WMTS-485:2018 Pressure compensating tank

Expiry Date: 06 Dec 2028 Licence No. WM-032349 Certification Date: 07 Dec 2023 First Certified: 07 Dec 2023

Brand Name	Model Name	Model ID	Product Type	Product Description	End Connection	Classification	Max Operating Pressure	Rated Capacity	Material
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-3	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	R1"	PN10	1000 kPa	3 L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-8	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	R1"	PN10	1000 kPa	8L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-18	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	R1"	PN10	1000 kPa	18L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-24	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	R1"	PN10	1000 kPa	24L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-40	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	R1"	PN10	1000 kPa	40L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-60	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	Rp1"	PN10	1000 kPa	60L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-80	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	Rp1"	PN10	1000 kPa	80L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-100	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	Rp1"	PN10	1000 kPa	100L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-130	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	Rp1¼"	PN10	1000 kPa	130L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-160	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	Rp1¼"	PN10	1000 kPa	160L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-200	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	Rp1¼"	PN10	1000 kPa	200L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector

Brand Name	Model Name	Model ID	Product Type	Product Description	End Connection	Classification	Max Operating Pressure	Rated Capacity	Material
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-300	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	Rp1½"	PN10	1000 kPa	300L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-450	Pressure compensating tank	Pump Pressure Tank	Rp1½"	PN10	1000 kPa	450L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-18H	Pressure compensating tank	Horizontal Pump Pressure Tank	R1"	PN10	1000 kPa	18L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-24H	Pressure compensating tank	Horizontal Pump Pressure Tank	R1"	PN10	1000 kPa	24L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-40H	Pressure compensating tank	Horizontal Pump Pressure Tank	R1"	PN10	1000 kPa	40L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-60H	Pressure compensating tank	Horizontal Pump Pressure Tank	R1"	PN10	1000 kPa	60L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-80H	Pressure compensating tank	Horizontal Pump Pressure Tank	R1"	PN10	1000 kPa	80L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector
BIANCO PUMPZ	BIANCO PUMPZ Pressure Tank	BPT-100H	Pressure compensating tank	Horizontal Pump Pressure Tank	R1"	PN10	1000 kPa	100L	PP lined Mild steel tank with Butyl membrane and SS 316 connector

END RECORD END RECORD

David Viola

Chief Executive Officer of the IAPMO Group

David Viola